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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4601
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
EXPLOITATION OF ENGINEERS
Mishra Shri Daddan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any mechanism has been prescribed by the Government to protect the degree holder engineers in various streams from recognised engineering colleges from exploitation under which it is mandatory for private companies to register the details of the engineers employed with them along with their Aadhaar Card;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITIZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam. The Ministry has not prescribed any mechanism in this regard.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Since, the Ministry has not issued any instruction under which it is mandatory for private companies to register the details of the engineers employed with them along with their Aadhaar Card, therefore, no mechanism is required to be prescribed in this regard.
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